77

1,
03

8

N
et

 f
in

an
ci

al
 a

ss
et

s/
(li

ab
ili

tie
s)

53

,6
07

,8
46

 4

05
,1

77
,6

83

 (7
33

,0
73

,9
49

)

30
,0

93
,3

80

14

5,
71

0,
22

8

88
,3

70
,0

74

11
7,

33
0,

43
0

  (
*)

P

re
pa

ym
en

ts
, p

re
ci

ou
s

m
et

al
 a

nd
 in

ve
nt

or
y

su
pp

lie
s

w
er

e
ex

cl
ud

ed
.

(*
*)

 U
ne

ar
ne

d
in

co
m

e
w

as
 e

xc
lu

de
d.

97Annual Report 2012

TRADE AND DEVELOPMENT BANK OF MONGOLIA LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARY
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
31 December 2012 and 2011

62

 36 Financial risk management (continued)

(d) Market risks (continued)

The management of interest rate risk against interest rate gap limits is supplemented by monitoring the
sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities to various standard and non-standard interest rate
scenarios.  An analysis of the Group’s sensitivity to a 100 basis point (bp) increase or decrease in market
interest rates (assuming no asymmetrical movement in yield curves and a constant balance sheet position)
is as follows:

  100 bp parallel   100 bp parallel
  increase   decrease

  MNT’000   MNT’000   9
Sensitivity of projected net interest income

2012
At 31 December  (4,667,255)  4,667,255

2011
At 31 December   (5,862,038)  5,862,038

98 Annual Report 2012

TRADE AND DEVELOPMENT BANK OF MONGOLIA LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARY
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
31 December 2012 and 2011

63

36 Financial risk management (continued)

(d) Market risks (continued)

Exposure to foreign exchange rate risks

The Group is exposed to effects of fluctuations in the prevailing foreign currency exchange rates on its
financial position and cash flows. The Group’s management sets limits on the level of exposure by
currencies (primarily USD) and in total.  These limits also comply with the minimum requirements set by